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HOGS AND PIGS 
Hogs and Pigs:  Inventory, by Classes, Washington, December 1, 1997-2006 

Market Value 
Year 

All 
Hogs 
and 
Pigs 

Breeding 
Total Under 60 

Pounds 
60-119 
Pounds 

120-179 
Pounds 

180 Pounds 
and Over Total Per 

Head Total 

 1,000 
Head 

1,000 
Head 

1,000 
Head 

1,000 
Head 

1,000 
Head 1,000 Head 1,000 Head Dollars $1,000 

    1997 
    1998 
    1999 
    2000 
    2001 
 
    2002 
    2003 
    2004 
    2005 
    2006 

39 
37 
30 
27 
27 

 
29 
27 
26 
30 
36 

6 
5 
4 
4 
4 

 
4 
4 
4 
5 
4 

10 
11 

9 
8 
8 

 
9 
8 
7 
9 
8 

11 
9 
7 
6 
6 
 

7 
6 
6 
7 
9

7 
6 
5 
5 
5 
 

5 
5 
5 
5 
9

5 
6 
5 
4 
4 
 

4 
4 
4 
4 
6 

33 
32 
26 
23 
23 

 
25 
23 
22 
25 
32 

97.00 
53.00 
85.00 
91.00 
91.00 

 
84.00 
79.00 

120.00 
110.00 
100.00

3,783 
1,961 
2,550 
2,457 
2,457 

 
2,436 
2,133 
3,120 
3,300 
3,600

Pig Crop: Sows Farrowing, Pigs Per Litter, Pig Crop, Washington, 
December - May & June - November, 1997-2006  1 

Sows Farrowing Pigs Per Litter Pig Crop 
Year Dec.- 

May 
June- 
Nov. 

Dec.- 
Nov. 

Dec.- 
May 

June- 
Nov. 

Dec.- 
Nov. 

Dec.- 
May 

June- 
Nov. 

Dec.- 
Nov. 

 1,000 Head 1,000 Head 1,000 Head Number Number Number 1,000 Head 1,000 Head 1,000 Head
1997 
 
1998 
 
1999 
 
2000 
 
2001 
 
 
2002 
 
2003 
 
2004 
 
2005 
 
2006 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 

8.0 
 

8.0 
 

7.0 
 

6.5 
 

5.5 
 
 

5.0 
 

4.5 
 

4.8 
 

6.4 
 

5.6 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 

8.63 
 

8.25 
 

8.71 
 

8.77 
 

8.73 
 
 

8.40 
 

8.44 
 

8.75 
 

8.44 
 

8.57

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 

69 
 

66 
 

61 
 

57 
 

48 
 
 

42 
 

38 
 

42 
 

54 
 

48
 -    Not applicable. 
 1 December preceding year. 
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Hogs & Pigs: Inventory December 1 & Disposition, Washington, 1997-2006 1 
Year December 1 

Inventory * 
Annual 

Pig Crop 
Inship- 
ments Marketings 2 Farm 

Slaughter 3 Deaths End of Year 
Inventory 

 1,000 Head 1,000 Head 1,000 Head 1,000 Head 1,000 Head 1,000 Head 1,000 Head 
  1997 
  1998 
  1999 
  2000 
  2001 
 
  2002 
  2003 
  2004 
  2005 
  2006 

35 
39 
37 
30 
27 

 
27 
29 
27 
26 
30 

69 
66 
61 
57 
48 

 
42 
38 
42 
54 
48 

0.0 
3.0 
3.0 
3.0 
3.1 

 
3.4 
3.5 
3.0 
2.6 
2.9 

59.0 
67.0 
67.5 
59.0 
48.0 

 
40.4 
40.7 
43.0 
49.9 
42.0 

2.0 
2.0 
2.0 
2.0 
1.5 

 
1.5 
1.5 
1.5 
1.5 
1.5

4.0 
2.0 
1.5 
2.0 
1.6 

 
1.5 
1.3 
1.5 
1.2 
1.4 

39 
37 
30 
27 
27 

 
29 
27 
26 
30 
36

 * Previous year. 
 1 The sum of inventory December 1, pig crop, and inshipments is equal to the sum of marketings, farm slaughter, deaths, and end of 

year inventory. 
 2 Includes custom slaughter for use on farms where produced and State outshipments, but excludes interfarm sales within the State. 
 3 Excludes custom slaughter for farmers at commercial establishments. 
 
 
 
 
 

Hogs & Pigs: Production & Income, Washington, 1997-2006 
Price 

Year Produc- 
tion 1 Marketings 2 Barrows/ 

Gilts Sows All 

Value 
of 

Produc- 
tion 3 

Cash 3 4 
Receipts 

Value 
of 

Home 
Consumption 

Gross 
Income 

 1,000 
Pounds 1,000 Pounds Dol/Cwt Dol/Cwt Dol/Cwt 1,000 Dollars 1,000 Dollars 1,000 Dollars 1,000 

Dollars 
1997 
1998 
1999 
2000 
2001 
 
2002 
2003 
2004 
2005 
2006 

14,454 
14,503 
14,125 
13,252 
11,130 

 
9,437 
9,576 

10,101 
12,663 
11,128 

12,894 
14,258 
14,395 
12,910 
10,746 

 
9,138 
9,564 
9,940 

11,955 
10,035 

52.10 
37.60 
34.00 
43.80 
45.80 

 
37.90 
40.40 
49.60 
49.60 
47.20 

34.10 
19.60 
17.00 
35.60 
37.60 

 
25.00 
30.20 
41.20 
41.20 
36.20

50.90 
36.60 
33.00 
43.00 
44.10 

 
36.40 
39.30 
48.90 
48.90 
46.20 

7,365 
5,384 
4,781 
5,817 
4,967 

 
3,461 
3,742 
4,984 
6,198 
5,123

6,571 
5,210 
4,871 
5,643 
4,796 

 
3,414 
3,804 
4,927 
5,883 
4,659 

598 
430 
388 
528 
422 

 
290 
306 
364 
349 
323 

7,169 
5,640 
5,259 
6,171 
5,218 

 
3,704 
4,110 
5,291 
6,232 
4,982

 1 Adjustments made for changes in inventory and for inshipments. 
 2 Excludes custom slaughter for use on farms where produced and interfarm sales within the State. 
 3 Includes allowance for higher average price of State inshipments and outshipments of feeder pigs. 
 4 Receipts from marketing and sale of farm slaughter. 
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Hogs & Pigs 
By Counties, Washington, December 1, 2002-2006 

County 
and 

District 
2002 2003 2004 2 2005 2 2006 2 

 Head Head Head Head Head 
COUNTY 
 
Adams 
Asotin 
Benton 
Clallam 
Clark 
Cowlitz 
Grant 
Grays Harbor 
King 
Kitsap 
Kittitas 
Lewis 
Mason 
Okanogan 
Pierce 
San Juan 
Snohomish 
Spokane 
Thurston 
Walla Walla 
Whatcom 
Whitman 
Yakima 
 
Other Co. 
 
DISTRICT 
 
West 
 
Central 
 
Northeast 
 
East Central 
 
Southeast 
 
STATE TOTAL 

 
 

400 
100 
200 
100 
500 
100 

5,900 
100 
600 
500 
400 
800 
100 
300 
800 
200 
600 
900 
700 
400 
200 

8,800 
700 

 
5,600 

 
 
 

5,500 
 

2,500 
 

2,000 
 

9,000 
 

10,000 
 

29,000 

 
 

( 1 ) 
( 1 ) 
( 1 ) 
( 1 ) 
500 
( 1 ) 

5,700 
( 1 ) 
500 
( 1 ) 
400 
700 
( 1 ) 
300 
( 1 ) 
( 1 ) 
600 
900 
700 
( 1 ) 
200 

7,900 
700 

 
7,900 

 
 
 

5,000 
 

2,500 
 

2,000 
 

8,500 
 

9,000 
 

27,000

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

26,000

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

30,000 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

36,000
 1 Included in "Other Counties" category to avoid disclosure of individual operations.  2  County estimates discontinued in 2004. 


